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CITY OF CLOQUET
City Council Agenda
AMENDED
Tuesday, October 3, 2017
7:00 p.m.

City Hall Council Chambers

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

5:30 2016 Financial Audit Presentation
6:00 Cloquet Amateur Hockey Association Funding Discussion
6:15 Joint Meeting with CAB

Roll Call.
2. Pledge of Allegiance.
3. Approval of Agenda.
a. Approval of October 3, 2017 Council Agenda
4. Approval of Council Minutes.
a. Work Session Minutes from the September 19, 2017 meeting
b. Regular Council Minutes from the September 19, 2017 meeting
5. Consent Agenda.

Items in the Consent Agenda are considered routine and will be approved with one motion
without discussion/debate. The Mayor will ask if any Council members wish to remove an item.
If no items are to be removed, the Mayor will then ask for a motion to approve the Consent
Agenda.
a. Resolution No. 17-81, Authorizing the Payment of Bills and Payroll
b. Resolution No. 17-82, Approving Exempt Off-Site Gambling for the North Shore
Wrestling Club

6. Public Hearings.
None.

7. Presentations.

None.



8.

10.

12.
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CITY OF CLOQUET
City Council Agenda
AMENDED
Tuesday, October 3, 2017
7:00 p.m.

City Hall Council Chambers

Council Business.

Retail Tobacco License Suspension — Wal Mart Liquor Box

2016 Financial Audit Acceptance

2016 Fund Balance Policy Plan

Appointment of Administrative Police Secretary

Resolution No. 17-09, Resolution Approving a Conditional Use Permit Amendment to
Allow for the Expanded Hours of Operation for SKB/Shamrock Landfill in the HI-Heavy
Industry District

f. Resolution No. 17-10, Resolution Approving a Conditional Use Permit Amendment to
Raise the Limits of Allowed Paper Sludge Waste for SKB Environmental/Shamrock
Landfill in the HI-Heavy Industry District to 40%

®PoooTe

Public Comments.

Please give your name, address, and your concern or comments. Visitors may share their
concerns with the City Council on any issue, which is not already on the agenda. Each person
will have 3 minutes to speak. The Mayor reserves the right to limit an individual’s presentation if
it becomes redundant, repetitive, irrelevant, or overly argumentative. All comments will be taken
under advisement by the Council. No action will be taken at this time.

Council Comments, Announcements, and Updates.

Adjournment.











































































ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

1307 Cloquet Avenue « Cloquet, MN 55720
Phone: 218-879-3347 « Fax: 218-879-6555
email: admin@ci.cloquet.mn.us
www.ci.cloquet.mn.us

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

To: Mayor and City Council /
From: Nancy Klassen, Finance Director
Reviewed/Approved by: Aaron Reeves, City Administrator

~ Date: October 3, 2017

ITEM DESCRIPTION:  Payment of Bills and Payroll

Proposed Action
Staff recommends the Council move to adopt RESOLUTION NO. 17-81, A RESOLUTION
AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND PAYROLL.

Background/Overview
Statutory Cities are required to have most claims authorized by the city council.

Policy Objectives
MN State Statute sections 412.271, Claims and disbursements for Statutory Cities.

Financial/Budget/Grant Considerations
See resolution for amounts charged to each individual fund.

Advisory Committee/Commission Action
Not applicable.

Supporting Documents Attached

a. Resolution Authorizing the Payment of Bills and Payroll.
b. Vendor Summary Report.

c. Department Summary Report.




CITY OF CLOQUET
COUNTY OF CARLTON
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 17-81
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND PAYROLL

WHEREAS, The City has various bills and payroll each month that require payment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CLOQUET, MINNESOTA, That the bills and payroll be paid and charged to the following funds:

101 General Fund $ 323,523.12
201 LDO Loan Fund ‘ ' 75,918.00
207 Community Development Operating 13,988.00
224 Public Facilities Planning 222.38
225 Permanent Improvement 1,787.50
226 Park Fund 36,040.65
228 Senior Center 7.95
231 Public Works Reserve 95,440.67
405 City Sales Tax Projects 369,060.99
600 Water - Lake Superior Waterline ‘ 54,228.23
601 Water - In Town 49,594.92
602 Sewer Fund 144,812.22
605 Storm Water Fund 11,977.90
614 CAT-7 10,164.40
701 Employee Severance Benefits 1,368.94

TOTAL: $ 1,188,135.87

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLOQUET
THIS 3RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2017.

ATTEST: Dave Hallback, Mayor

Aaron Reeves, City Administrator



DATE: 10/03/2017
TIME: 10:07:58

CITY OF CLOQUET
VENDOR SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/03/2017

ID: AP442000.WOW
VENDOR # NAME
110950 AARDVARK SEPTIC PUMPING
111610 ACME TOOLS
112050 ADVANCED SERVICES INC
113425 ALLIED BUSINESS PRODUCTS CORP
113650 AMAZON.COM CREDIT
121000 ARROWHEAD SPRINGS INC
123050 B & B MARKET
123400 BAKER & TAYLOR
126980 BLOTTI CONTRACTING
128400 BRIGGS & MORGAN
134700 CARLTON COUNTY TREASURER
134900 CARLTON COUNTY TREASURER
136850 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT
137310 CENTURY LINK
137340 CHAMBERLAIN OIL CO., INC,.
139025 CINTAS
139800 CLOQUET AREA CHAMBER OF COMMER
140200 CITY OF CLOQUET - PETTY CASH
141100 CLOQUET FORD~CHRYSLER CENTER
142100 CLOQUET MAIL STATION
142800 CLOQUET SANITARY SERVICE
142950 CLOQUET SHAW MEMORIAL
145800 COMPUDYNE
150100 DALCO
153800 DIGGERS HOTLINE, INC.
156800 DULUTH NEWS TRIBUNE
158000 DULUTH/SUPERIOR COMMUNICATIONS
160950 ELECTRIC PUMP, INC.
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE
161850 EMERGENCY AUTOMOTIVE TECH, INC
165375 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516
165650 FINGERPRINT AMERICA
170950 FRIENDS OF ANIMALS
170975 FRIENDS OF THE CLOQUET LIBRARY
171800 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING
173575 GEORGE BOUGALIS & SONS INC
174300 GLORY SHINE JANITORIAL CLEAN
175840 GRANDE HARDWARE CO.
175950 GRAPHIC TECHNOLOGIES
179300 HACH COMPANY
180425 HARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEMS
180500 HAWKINS INC
184675 HYDRO KLEAN

186500

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 94

PATID THIS
FISCAL YEAR

3,400.
231.
784.
0.
4,398.
1,172.
311.
6,525.
5,952.
1,250.
891.
1,815.
333.
22,786.
3,494.
1,833.
38,290.
1,587.
33,108.
711.
7,314.
381.
3,061.
5,372.
74.
3,079.
10,652.
5,802.
13,706.
3,612.
3,980.
0.
23,700.
746.
823.
338, 662.
8,400.
942.
4,152.
4,596.
16,847.
43,780.
156,451.

53,062,

00
65
00
00
17
75
40
75
15
00
15
21
12
39
64
06
58
54
92
64
00
37
49
92
30
30
19
67
30
92
24
00
00
85
38
30
00
19
50
85
91
06
40
50

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

610.
16.
196.
1,496.
504 .
123.
12.
218.
5,912.
4,500.
2,060.
11.
42.
1,431.
1,203.
94.
6,539.
31.
15.
106.
116.
29.
300.
207.

247.
75.
4,796.
1,170.
9,374.
904.
987.
7,750.
114.
184.
8,969.
1,050.

85.
354.
244.

2,185.
475
17,687.

00
74
00
94
86
50
00
94
40
00
37
00
54
57
55
82
14
62
12
54
64
40
00
92

.80

52
00

40

65
41
61
50
00
95
74
55
00

.45

00
89
80
71

.67

50

1



DATE : 16/03/2017 CITY OF CLOQUET PAGE :
TIME: 10%07:58 VENDOR SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP442000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/03/2017

PATID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR AMOUNT DUE
187500 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 9,991.50 1,363.61
190175 JMF CONSTRUCTION INC. 9,694.50 1,907.10
190400 J. H. LARSON COMPANY 225.43 340.80
195045 KEEPRS, INC. 7,247.50 461.98
197300 KRAEMER CONSTRUCTION INC 4,072.50 112.00
197800 L & M SUPPLY CO 15,445.16 1,480.77
198250 I, & S ELECTRIC, INC. 0.00 980.00
200650 LAMBERT AUTO GLASS 430.00 45.00
200750 LANDMARK ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 2,663.94 1,787.50
203200 LEXISNEXIS ' 400.00 50.00
203450 LIBRARY DISPLAY DESIGN SYSTEMS 0.00 38.00
204400 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE 38,134.62 2,699.86
207600 GERALD MANTHEY 0.00 250.00
210450 MEDIACOM LLC. 2,090.52 212.39
211400 MENARDS 3,773.35 643.56
211700 METRO SALES, INC. 1,611.14 175.59
212400 MICHAUD DIST INC 265.00 22.00
214000 MIELKE ELECTRIC WORKS 60,981.00 670.00
214800 CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS RECIEVABLE 910.80 98.10
215410 MINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCES . 41,099.28 46.86
219067 MN DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION 5,861.33 2,211.54
224750 MN STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE 276.86 1,030.19
227575 MPOWER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 6,925.05 6,484.00
227750 MTI DISTRIBUTING, INC. 4,117.21 470.66
232300 THE NEW YORK TIMES 0.00 378.40
234600 NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS 8,566.03 287.33
236100 NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS 611,516.71 3,004.17
236275 NORTHLAND VEBA TRUST 46,896.00 5,689.00
236450 THE NORTHSPAN GROUP, INC. 2,500.00 918.00
240725 O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES LLC 1,736.28 146.30
244950 PINE JOURNAL 83.20 83.20
247400 396-PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC. 6,283.44 207.16
248650 THE PROJECT CENTER 795.00 64.92
257925 ROYAL TIRE INC 4,001.63 2,188.11
261750 SEELYE PLASTICS, INC. 415.02 42.78
262850 SEWING UNLIMITED 664.00 54.00
263950 SINNOTT BLACKTOP LLC 590.00 125.00
264000 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT LABS 623.85 62.79
265250 SNAP ON TOOLS 1,598.95 179.75
267400 ST PAUL PIONEER PRESS 514.60 172.20
271975 TEAMSTER LOCAL 346 HEALTH FUND 244,381.54 29,524.00
275075 TITAN MACHINERY 1,351.77 3,500.00
276600 TRI STATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 801.70 298.86

277550 TURFWERKS 123.73 549.13



DATE: 10/03/2017 CITY OF CLOQUET PAGE: 3
TIME: 10%07:58 VENDOR SUMMARY REPORT
TD:  AP442000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/03/2017

PAID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR AMOUNT DUE
278600 TWIN PORT MAILING 34,824.92 3,311.40
279100 U S BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 0.00 418.71
280400 ULLAND BROTHERS, INC. 475,933.41 362,261.47
280925 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 472.50 47.25
284875 VERIZON WIRELESS 8,123.04 931.07
286900 WL S S D 688,910.90 73,555.00
287800 WAL~-MART COMMUNITY 1,580.40 90.8¢6
287900 WAL-MART COMMUNITY 652.12 29.88
288100 WARNING LITES OF MN, INC. 309.40 290.00
289015 WELLS FARGO CREDIT CARD 67,892.73 4,864.30
290300 WIDDES FEED & FARM SUPPLY 773.40 149.45
293000 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC. 1,190.00 1,846.00
R0001226 THE FOURTH OF JULY COMMITTEERE 0.00 155.53
R0001499 ABDO-SPOTLIGHT-MAGIC WAGON 319.72 35.02
R0O001533 RICHARD KARIT ) 0.00 532.00
RO001534 TWIN PORTS PAINTING & PROPERTY 0.00 100.00
TOTAL ALL VENDORS: 602,152.31
Less: CAFD (10.00)
Less: Library (5,921.39)
Bills approved 596,220.92
Other:
MN Energy 39,733.68
Viking Prop CD Loan 75,000.00
Dump truck 83,854.72
Payroll 428,966.12
Payroll - benefits (35,639.57)

Total Bills and
Payroll Approved 1,188,135.87




DATE: 10/03/2017
TIME: 10:08:25

CITY OF CLOQUET

ID: AP443000.wWOwW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/

VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND

00

134700
161675
204400
224750
236275
271975
289015
R0001226

32

R0O001533

41

150100
161675
197800
212400
234600
236275
244950
279100
284875
289015

42

134900
137310
139025
142100
150100
158000
161675

CARLTON COUNTY TREASURER

EMC NATIONAL LIFE

LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE

MN STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE
NORTHLAND VEBA TRUST

TEAMSTER LOCAL 346 HEALTH FUND
WELLS FARGO CREDIT CARD

THE FOURTH OF JULY COMMITTEE

LICENSES & PERMITS
RICHARD KARI

LICENSES & PERMITS

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

DALCO

EMC NATIONAL LIFE

L, & M SUPPLY CO

MICHAUD DIST INC

NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS
NORTHLAND VEBA TRUST

PINE JOURNAL

U S BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE
VERIZON WIRELESS

WELLS FARGO CREDIT CARD

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC SAFETY

CARLTON COUNTY TREASURER
CENTURY LINK

CINTAS

CLOQUET MAIL STATION

DALCO

DULUTH/SUPERIOR COMMUNICATIONS
EMC NATIONAL LIFE

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

03/2017

PAID THIS
FISCAL YEAR

891.
13,706.
38,134.

276.
46,896.

244,381.
67,892.

5,372

13,706.
15,445.
265,
8,566.
46,896.
.20

8,123.
67,892.

1,815.
22,786.
1,833.
711.
5,372.
10,652.
13,706.

15
30
62
86
00
54
73

.92

30
16
00
03
00

04
73

21
39
06
64
92
19
30

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

2,060.
470.
2,672.
1,030.
4,314.
28,182.
27.
155.

38,913.

532.

532.

103.
56.
18.
22.

138.
93.
41.

314.

280.

2,565.

3,635.

11.
624.
20.

103.
75.
250.

37
65
92
19
00
00
68
53

34

00

00

96
00
43
00
76
75
60
03
08
74

35

00
18
21

.82

96
00
00

1



DATE : 1Q/03/2017
TIME: 10:08:26

iD: AP443000.wWOoW

CITY OF CLOQUET
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/03/2017

VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND

42

165650
170950
195045
197800
200650
214800
236275
262850
264000
284875
287300
289015

43

121000
126980
137310
137340
139025
161675
190175
190400
197300
197800
227575
234600
236100
236275
244950
247400
257925
263950
265250
275075
280400
284875
288100
289015
293000

PUBLIC SAFETY

FINGERPRINT AMERICA
FRIENDS OF ANIMALS
KEEPRS, INC.

L & M SUPPLY CO

LAMBERT AUTO GLASS

CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS RECIEVABLE
NORTHLAND VEBA TRUST
SEWING UNLIMITED

SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT LABS
VERIZON WIRELESS

WAL-MART COMMUNITY

WELLS FARGO CREDIT CARD

PUBLIC SAFETY

PUBLIC WORKS

ARROWHEAD SPRINGS INC
BLOTTI CONTRACTING
CENTURY LINK

CHAMBERLAIN OIL CO., INC.
CINTAS

EMC NATIONAL LIFE

JMEF CONSTRUCTION INC.

J. H. LARSON COMPANY
KRAEMER CONSTRUCTION INC
L & M SUPPLY CO

MPOWER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS
NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTORS
NORTHLAND VEBA TRUST
PINE JOURNAL

396~PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.
ROYAL TIRE INC

SINNOTT BLACKTOP LLC
SNAP ON TOOLS

TITAN MACHINERY

ULLAND BROTHERS, INC.
VERIZON WIRELESS

WARNING LITES OF MN, INC.
WELLS FARGO CREDIT CARD
ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC.

PUBLIC WORKS

PAID THIS

23,700.
7,247.
15,445.
430.
910.
46,896.
664.
623.
8,123.
652.
.13

67,892

1,172.
5,952.
22,786.
3,494,
1,833.
13,706.
9,694.
225.
.50

4,072

15,445.
6,925.
8,566.

611,516.
46,896.
83.
6,283.
4,001.
590.
1,598.
1,351.
475,933.
8,123.
309.

67,892,
1,190.

FISCAL YEAR

00
50
16
00
80
00
00
85
04
12

75
15
39
64

06

30
50
43

16
05
03
71
00
20
44
63
00
95
77
41
04
40
73
00

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

987.
7,750.
461.
321.
45.
98.
375.
54.
62.
350.
29.
749.

12,380.

58.
5,912.
133.
1,203.

89.
1,907.
340.
112.
454 .
6,484.

3,004.
125.
41.
103.
2,188.
125.
159.
3,500.
2,170.
90.
290.
67.
1,846.

30,464.

50
00
98
93
00
10
00
00
79
10
88
84

29

75
40
11
55

.68

00
10
80
00
29
00

.99

17
00
60
58
11
00
05
00
03
83
00
00
00

04

2



DATE : lb/03/2017 CITY OF CLOQUET PAGE: 3
TIME: 10:08:26 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.wWOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/03/2017

PAID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
46 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
139800 CLOQUET AREA CHAMBER OF COMMER 38,290.58 6,539.14
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 6,539.14
LDO PROJECT FUND (EDA)
46 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
236450 THE NORTHSPAN GROUP, INC. 2,500.00 918.00
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 918.00
COMMUNITY DEV OPERATING (CITY)
36 MISCELLANEOUS
207600 GERALD MANTHEY 250.00
MISCELLANEOUS 250.00
46 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
128400 BRIGGS & MORGAN 1,250.00 4,500.00
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 0 13,706.30 10.00
211400 MENARDS 3,773.35 248.00
234600 NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS 8,566.03 2.75
289015 WELLS FARGO CREDIT CARD 67,892.73 92.00
R0001534 TWIN PORTS PAINTING & PROPERTY 100.00
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 4,952.75
LIBRARY FUND
00
142950 CLOQUET SHAW MEMORIAL 381.37 29.40
170975 FRIENDS OF THE CLOQUET LIBRARY 746.85 114.95

144.35

45 CULTURE AND RECREATION



DATE: 10/03/2017 CITY OF CLOQUET PAGE : 4
TIME: 10:08:26 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/03/2017

PAID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR AMOUNT DUE
LIBRARY FUND
45 CULTURE AND RECREATION
113650 AMAZON.COM CREDIT 4,398.17 504.86
123400 BAKER & TAYLOR 6,525.75 218.94
136850 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT 333.12 42.54
140200 CITY OF CLOQUET - PETTY CASH 1,587.54 31.62
142800 CLOQUET SANITARY SERVICE 7,314.00 116.64
145800 COMPUDYNE 3,061.49 300.00
156800 DULUTH NEWS TRIBUNE 3,079.30 247.52
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 13,706.30 60.00
171800 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 823.38 184.74
174300 GLORY SHINE JANITORIAL CLEAN 8,400.00 1,050.00
187500 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES - 9,991.50 1,363.61
203200 LEXISNEXIS 400.00 50.00
203450 LIBRARY DISPLAY DESIGN SYSTEMS 38.00
210450 MEDIACOM LLC. 2,090.52 139.90
211700 METRO SALES, INC. 1,611.14 175.59
232300 THE NEW YORK TIMES 378.40
234600 NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS 8,566.03 79.33
267400 ST PAUL PIONEER PRESS 514.60 172.20
276600 TRI STATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 801.70 298.86
280925 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES 472.50 47.25
284875 VERIZON WIRELESS 8,123.04 105.03
289015 WELLS FARGO CREDIT CARD 67,892.73 136.99
R0001499 ABDO-SPOTLIGHT-MAGIC WAGON 319.72 35.02
CULTURE AND RECREATION 5,777.04
PUBLIC FACILITIES PLANNING
81 SPECIAL PROJECTS
211400 MENARDS 3,773.35 222.38
SPECIAL PROJECTS 222.38
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
56 CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE
200750 LANDMARK ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 2,663.94 1,787.50
CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE 1,787.50

PARK FUND



DATE : 16/03/2017 CITY OF CLOQUET PAGE :
TIME: 10:08:26 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/03/2017

PAID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR AMOUNT DUE
PARK FUND
45 PARKS/RECREATION
110950 AARDVARK SEPTIC PUMPING 3,400.00 610.00
112050 ADVANCED SERVICES INC 784.00 196.00
137310 CENTURY LINK 22,786.39 169.32
139025 CINTAS 1,833.06 9.67
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 13,706.30 34.00
175840 GRANDE HARDWARE CO. 942.19 32.45
175950 GRAPHIC TECHNOLOGIES 4,152.50 85.00
186500 INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 94 53,062.50 17,687.50
197800 I, & M SUPPLY CO 15,445.16 392.47
227750 MTI DISTRIBUTING, INC. 4,117.21 470.66
236275 NORTHLAND VEBA TRUST 46,896.00 250.00
240725 O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES LLC 1,736.28 146.30
277550 TURFWERKS 123.73 549.13
289015 WELLS FARGO CREDIT CARD 67,892.73 108.88
290300 WIDDES FEED & FARM SUPPLY 773.40 149.45
PARKS/RECREATION 20,890.83
SENIOR CENTER FUND
45 CULTURE AND RECREATION
197800 I, & M SUPPLY CO 15,445.16 7.95
CULTURE AND RECREATION 7.95
PUBLIC WORKS RESERVE
42 PUBLIC SAFETY
161850 EMERGENCY AUTOMOTIVE TECH, INC 3,612.92 9,374.41
219067 MN DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION 5,861.33 2,211.54
PUBLIC SAFETY 11,585.95
CITY SALES TAX CAPITAL
00
173575 GEORGE BOUGALIS & SONS INC 338,662.30 -90.59
280400 ULLAND BROTHERS, INC. 475,933.41 -13,984.74

-14,075.33



DATE: 10/03/2017 CITY OF CLOQUET PAGE: 6
TIME: 10:08:26 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID:  AP443000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/03/2017

PAID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR AMOUNT DUE
CITY SALES TAX CAPITAL
81 SPECIAL PROJECTS
173575 GEORGE BOUGALIS & SONS INC 338,662.30 9,060.14
280400 ULLAND BROTHERS, INC. 475,933.41 374,076.18
SPECIAL PROJECTS 383,136.32
NATER - LAKE SUPERIOR WATERLIN
50 STATION ONE
214000 MIELKE ELECTRIC WORKS 60,981.00 223.33
STATION ONE 223.33
51 STATION TWO
111610 ACME TOOLS 231.65 16.74
121000 ARROWHEAD SPRINGS INC 1,172.75 34.75
137310 CENTURY LINK 22,786.39 197.75
1338025 CINTAS 1,833.06 35.92
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 13,706.30 40.00
179300 HACH COMPANY 4,596.85 354.89
197800 L & M SUPPLY CO 15,445.16 63.28
198250 I, & S ELECTRIC, INC. 980.00
211400 MENARDS 3,773.35 39.42
214000 MIELKE ELECTRIC WORKS 60,981.00 223.33
236275 NORTHLAND VEBA TRUST 46,896.00 125.00
261750 SEELYE PLASTICS, INC. 415.02 42.78
STATION TWO 2,153.86
52 LAKE SUPERIOR WATERLINE
153800 DIGGERS HOTLINE, INC. 74.30 4.80
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 13,706.30 20.00
236275 NORTHLAND VEBA TRUST 46,896.00 125.00
284875 VERIZON WIRELESS 8,123.04 35.01
LAKE SUPERIOR WATERLINE 184.81

57 - ADMINISTRATION



DATE: 10/03/2017 CITY OF CLOQUET
TIME: 10:08:26 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/03/2017

PAID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR
WATER - LAKE SUPERIOR WATERLIN

57 ADMINISTRATION
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 13,706.30

ADMINISTRATION

WATER - IN TOWN SYSTEM

49 CLOQUET
113425 ALLIED BUSINESS PRODUCTS CORP
137310 CENTURY LINK 22,786.39
139025 CINTAS 1,833.06
141100 CLOQUET FORD-CHRYSLER CENTER 33,108.92
142100 CLOQUET MAIL STATION 711.64
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE . 13,706.30
165375 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 3,980.24
180500 HAWKINS INC 43,780.06
197800 I, & M SUPPLY CO 15,445.16
211400 MENARDS 3,773.35
214000 MIELKE ELECTRIC WORKS 60,981.00
236275 NORTHLAND VEBA TRUST 46,896.00
247400 396—-PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC. 6,283.44
265250 SNAP ON TOOLS 1,598.95
284875 VERIZON WIRELESS 8,123.04
287800 WAL-MART COMMUNITY 1,580.40

CLOQUET
54 BILLING & COLLECTION
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 13,706.30
180425 HARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEMS 16,847.91
234600 NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS 8,566.03
236275 NORTHLAND VEBA TRUST 46,896.00
278600 TWIN PORT MAILING 34,824.92
279100 U S BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE

BILLING & COLLECTION
57 ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL
137310 CENTURY LINK 22,786.39

161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 13,706.30

PAGE: 7

AMOUNT DUE

3.30

1,496.94
112.76

15.12
24.18
32.00
904.61
2,185.71
56.93
133.76
223.34
125.00
62.15
20.70
35.01
90.86

5,528.74

12.50
244.80

125.00
3,311.40
104.68

3,803.88



DATE: 10/03/2017 CITY OF CLOQUET PAGE: 8
TIME: 10:08:26 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID:  AP443000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/03/2017

PAID THIS _
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR AMOUNT DUE
WATER - IN TOWN SYSTEM
57 ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL
197800 L & M SUPPLY CO 15,445.16 11.58
234600 NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS 8,566.03 5.50
ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL 103.65
ENTERPRISE FUND - SEWER
00
286900 WLSSD 688,910.90 -4,865.00
-4,865.00
55 SANITARY SEWER
139025 CINTAS 1,833.06 9.67
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 13,706.30 20.00
184675 HYDRO KLEAN 156,451.40 475.67
197800 L & M SUPPLY CO 15,445.16 90.93
247400 396-PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC. 6,283.44 41.43
248650 THE PROJECT CENTER 795.00 64.92
284875 VERIZON WIRELESS 8,123.04 35.01
286900 WL S.SD 688,910.90 78,420.00
SANITARY SEWER 79,157.63
56 LIFT STATIONS
160950 ELECTRIC PUMP, INC. 5,802.67 4,796.40
LIFT STATIONS 4,796.40
57 ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL
137310 CENTURY LINK 22,786.39 53.24
142100 CLOQUET MAIL STATION 711.64 72.54
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 13,706.30 28.50
215410 MINNESOTA ENERGY RESOURCES 41,089.28 46.86
234600 NORTHERN BUSINESS PRODUCTS 8,566.03 5.50

ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL 206.64



DATE: 10/03/2017 CITY OF CLOQUET
TIME: 10:08:26 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID:  AP443000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/03/2017

PAID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR
STORM WATER UTILITY
57 ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 13,706.30
289015 WELLS FARGO CREDIT CARD 67,892.73

ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL

59 OPERATIONS
123050 B & B MARKET 311.40
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 13,706.30
197800 L & M SUPPLY CO 15,445.16
OPERATIONS
CABLE TELEVISION
45 PUBLIC TV
121000 ARROWHEAD SPRINGS INC 1,172.75
137310 CENTURY LINK 22,786.39
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 13,706.30
210450 MEDIACOM LLC. ' 2,090.52
236275 NORTHLAND VEBA TRUST 46,896.00
PUBLIC TV
IMPLOYEE SEVERANCE
45 EMPLOYEE VACATION & SICK
204400 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE 38,134.62
271975 TEAMSTER LOCAL 346 HEALTH FUND 244,381.54

EMPLOYEE VACATION & SICK

JLOQUET AREA FIRE DISTRICT
42 PUBLIC SAFETY
161675 EMC NATIONAL LIFE 13,706.30

PUBLIC SAFETY

TOTAL ALL DEPARTMENTS

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

1,116.17

1,120.67

12.00
10.00
62.98

84.98

30.00
61.34
13.50
72.49
31.25

208.58

26.94
1,342.00

1,368.94

10.00

10.00

602,152.31
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Ay CLOQUET POLICE DEPARTMENT

" JEFFREY PALMER 508 CLOQUET AVENUE Phone 218-879-1247

Interim Chief of Police CLOQUET, MINNESOTA 55720-1799 Fax 218-879-1190
records@ci.cloquet.mn.us

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

To: Mayor and City Council

From: Jeffrey Palmer, Interim Chief of Police

Reviewed By: James Barclay, Interim City Administrator

Date: September 29, 2017

Item Description: Authorization for Appointment of Administrative Police Secretary
Proposed Action

Staff recommends that the City Council move to approve the six-month probationary appointment of Haley Templin
to the position of Administrative Police Secretary effective on October 4, 2017.

Background/Overview
Administrative Police Secretary, Nicole Eckenberg, resigned from the position effective September 22, 2017. Ms.
Eckenberg’s resignation created a vacancy in her position, Administrative Police Secretary, that needed to be filled.

In September, the City completed all of the due diligence required and posted the position vacancy as required under
the AFSCME labor agreement. No members of the AFSCME unit posted for the position. The City then advertised
publicly, received applications, and conducted interviews with the twelve selected candidates.

Through this interview process, the City identified Ms. Templin as its top candidate who has accepted the City’s
preliminary offer of employment subject to City Council approval. This candidate is currently employed at the
Moose Lake Correctional Facility and has stated that she would be able to start work with the City of Cloquet on
October 4, 2017.

Policy Objectives

The Police Department currently functions with two administrative secretary positions. These positions are integral
to both assisting our officers and public with service demands. Keeping a fully staffed department is consistent with
the service level directives of the City Council.

The City Council is the hiring authority for the City as determined by City Code and State law. The City Council
must act to appoint this individual to complete the hiring process.

Financial/Budget/Grant Considerations
This position is currently fully funded as part of the adopted 2017 operating budget.

Advisory Committee/Commission Action
None.

Supporting Documentation Attached
None.
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SKB Environmental Industrial
Waste Landfill (SW-399)
Proposed Conditional Use
Permit (CUP) Changes

City of Cloquet

Fred Doran, PE
October 3, 2017

BURNS &SDONNELL
Presentation Prepared with Data Received from SKB Shamrock Landfill

Presentation Outline

- Shamrock Landfill Design

- LFG Management and Monitoring
- Proposed CUP Changes

- Odor Management

- Waste Acceptance Practices

- Noise Concerns

- Financial Assurance

- End Use

O
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Shamrock Landfill Site Plan
(Source: Oct 2016 Wenck Gas Management and Monitoring Plan)

[

{Twin Lakes
Township

\ E
BURNS\\MEDONNELL 3

Types of Permitted Landfills by MPCA but No
Longer Allowed in Cloquet

~ Industrial Solid Waste Landfill

* Captive, or monofill: waste from specific corporation(s)
- May be lined or unlined
* Merchant: open to many industries
- Liner likely required
- Demolition Debris Landfill

» Class 1: strict waste list, unlined

* Class 2: waste list + packaging + limited demo-like industrial waste; liner evaluation
required

* Class 3: more diverse waste list; liner evaluation required

- Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) Landfill
~ MSW Combustor Ash Landfill

S
BURNS Z\MSDONNELL 4
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Merchant Industrial Landfills

- May be open to public
- Likely lined landfills with leachate collection (liner design varies)
- Broad non-hazardous waste list (subject to MN/County permits)

- Waste acceptance:
¢ Industrial Solid Waste Management Plan
* Construction-Demolition Debris
* >50% Industrial Waste

~ Groundwater monitoring required
- Landfill gas monitoring and control as needed

- Financial assurance required by permit

N
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Typical Modern Landfill Cross Section

Final Clay Cap Landfill Gas
with Vegetation .. mombrane cap Backup Flare
Groundwater Granular Drainage Landfill Gas-to-Energy
Gas Monitoring Material
Monitoring Probe AN, : h
Probe Working Face . Gas Collection Well

RE

Stormwater
Rotention

Drainage

Layer, L
eachate Collection
Geomembrane Compacted Sump with Riser

Pond

Existing
Ground

tiner Clay Liner

Porforated Leachate
Callection Pipo

\ B
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Composite Liner and Leachate System

One foot thick sand drainage layer and geocomposite OR two feet of drainage sand
Geotextile filter fabric to separate drainage layer from gravel

Leachate collection trench gravel

HDPE pipe that collects leachate filtering through waste

60-mil HDPE plastic liner that directs leachate to collection pipe

One foot of compacted clay overiain by GCL OR two feet of clay

\3
BURNS\\MEDONNELL

Environmental Monitoring

~ Groundwater Monitoring Well

- Leachate Side-Slope Riser

BURNS \\MEDONNELL 8




Paper Sludge Acceptance at MN Landfills

- Paper Sludge Landfills
* Four paper sludge landfills in MN (owned by paper mills)
- 3 of the 4 have passive gas management systems
* MPCA states no odor complaints at these facilities

* Paper sludge landfills generate less gas than MSW landfills

=~ Merchant Industrial Landfills

* Moisture from paper sludge can accelerate breakdown of other waste within industrial
landfills (i.e., sheetrock)

* Have had odor complaints
* Odors generally caused from other waste breakdown

« Gas control typical

\3
BURNS\MSDONNELL 9

Landfill Gas Characteristics

- Landfill Gas composition:
* 45-60% methane
* 40-60% carbon dioxide

» Trace amounts of nitrogen, oxygen, ammonia, sulfides, hydrogen, carbon monoxide
and nonmethane organic compounds (NMOCs)

- Hydrogen sulfide concentrations can vary; typically more with
construction and demolition (C&D) landfills (drywall)

* 2016 monitoring at Shamrock leachate cleanouts indicated one detection of H2S at 28
ppm in the NW cleanout; remainder of monitoring was no detections of H2S

- Hydrogen sulfide:
* Smell detected 0.01-1.5 ppm (OSHA)

> -
BURNS MSDONNELL 10
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Landfill Gas Production Comparison: MSW
Landfill vs. Industrial Landfill

~ Gas production for industrial landfill significantly less than MSW
landfill

LFG Generation Comparison

LFG Generation (standard cubic feet per minute)

\J
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Shamrock Landfill Paper Sludge Acceptance -
MPCA Initial Discussions

- MPCA has not reviewed the application request

- No regulation limiting paper sludge acceptance rates

~ Desire to have gas vents installed with increased paper sludge
acceptance

* Currently limited to 20% annual cap (by volume) of paper sludge waste

3
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Shamrock Landfill Proposed LFG Management
Plan

~ Install and monitor gas monitoring probes

- Evaluate the need for installation of vertical gas vents at phased
closure (or sooner if required per LFG Exceedance Contingency
Flow Chart)

* Based on results from monitoring probes

- Incorporate Contingency Action Flow Charts for:
» Landfill Gas (LFG) Exceedances
* Odor Control

\
BURNS\\MEDONNELL

Shamrock Landfill Proposed LFG Monitoring Plan

- Continuous monitoring (methane) in Office Trailer

- Monthly monitoring (hydrogen sulfide, methane, carbon dioxide,
and oxygen):

* Leachate Sump Riser Pipe(s)
» Gas Monitoring Probes

¢ On-site Shipping Containers
- Exceedances reported to MPCA/City within 24 hours

¢ >25% lower explosive limit (LEL)

- All monitoring summarized in Facility Annual Report
* Submitted to City and MPCA by Jan 315 of each year summarizing the preceding year

S
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2016 Shamrock Leachate Cleanout Monitoring
Results

Sample Date Monitoring Point KCH4 %02 H1S ppm CO ppm
2/1072016 NE ] 00 20.9 [ 0
2102016 NE 2 0.0 20.9 [ 0
102016 NW 65.1 0.0 28 7
21072016 W 0.0 209 ] 0
21012016 SW 0.0 209 0 [
/1072016 SE 1.9 0.9 0 ]
42082016 NET 0.0 209 0
37202016 NE2 0.0 20.8
4202016 NW 47.8 0.0
412072016 W 42 194
47202016 SW 126 67 1] n
472072016 SE 40.1 1 Q
12112016 NE 1 i3 20.5 0
77212016 NE2 1.7 200 Q
72172016 NW 7.6 00 0
772112016 v 67.2 0.1 0 Q
12112016 SW | 655 0o ] ¢
7212016 SE 453 00 0
0182016 NE 1 04 0.5 9
01872016 NE2 0.1 206 0
01872016 NW 713 00 [ 0
10/18/2016 W 639 0.0 ¢ [
1071872016 SW 640 08 ¢ 0
lonm_gla K_F 54.3 0.0 [] 0

\3
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Landfill Gas Exceedance Contingency Flow Chart
Summary

Take Necessary
Safety
Precautions

Exceedance
Detected

Notify
MPCAI/City

Vent Structures; Evaluate Data; Install Additional
Continue Confirm Probes to Define
Monitoring Presence Migration

Verify Long-Term Install Passive or
Problem Active System

>
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Shamrock Landfill Odor Control

- Recent odor complaints on record

- Odor complaints reported to
City/MPCA within 48 hours per

Odor Control Contingency Flow
Chart

\3
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Odor Control Contingency Flow Chart Summary

Odor Comptlaint
Received

Notify
MPCA/City

Attempt to
Identify Source

Monitor Gas
Probes; Evaluate
Installing
Additional Cover

Determine
Corrective Action

Obtain Approval
from MPCA/City

Check Odors to
Verify Corrective
Action
Successful

S
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Document in
Facility Annual
Report




Existing Shamrock Landfill Conditional Use
Permit (CUP)

- CUP limit on paper sludge waste acceptance in Resolution 11-11

* Resolution 11-11, Item #6: “...the applicant has agreed to limit their intake of such
waste, held to no more than 20% of overall receipts, and to conduct quarterly landfill
gas monitoring for methane and hydrogen sulfide in leachate collection cleanouts.”

* This limitation was based on the Landfill not having a gas collection system.

N
BURNS\\MEDONNELL

Shamrock Landfill Proposed Conditional Use
Permit (CUP) Changes

~ Recommended changes to CUP:

* Paper Sludge and Waste Water Sludge: Paper Sludge and Waste Water Sludge,
whether or not it is accepted as alternate cover per the Industrial Solid Waste
Management Plan for the Landfill, shall be thin spread and/or mixed with other was as
soon as practical, avoiding bulk disposal of this waste type. The total volume of paper
sludge accepted in the Landfill, including any paper sludge used as alternate cover,
shall not be limited. However, The Owner/Operator shall implement the landfiil gas
and odor management plan as approved by the MPCA and install passive gas well
vents during phase closures in order to guickly react to nuisance conditions to adjacent
property. The Landfill shall submit the passive gas well vent installation plan for
approval by the City and MPCA.

&
BURNS \MEDONNELL
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Shamrock Landfill Proposed Conditional Use
Permit (CUP) Changes

- Landfill hours amended to 7AM — 7PM, seven (7) days a week

* Heavy equipment not used between 7PM — 7AM or on Sundays

- Allow acceptance of Verso paper sludge on a 24 hour basis

\
BURNS \\MEDONNELL

Shamrock Landfill Paper Sludge Acceptance (per
Industrial Solid Waste Management Plan)

- Paper sludge testing for disposal
* Paint filter
¢ Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure (TCLP) Metals

~ Testing for Alternative Cover (per Industrial Soil Reference
Values (SRVs))

* TCLP Metals, Volatile Organic Compounds (VOCs), Semi Volatile Organic Compounds
(SVOCs), pesticides/herbicides, other (polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), pH, Gasoline
Range Organics/Diesel Range Organics (GRO/DRO), flashpoint)

- Four year sampling frequency unless significant changes in
manufacturing or waste composition have occurred

~ Recent results indicate material is suitable for alternative cover
(i.e., waste is non-hazardous and is below SRVs)

O
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Shamrock Landfill Paper Sludge Management
Practices

- Paper sludge currently thin spread with other waste; no bulk
disposal

- Paper sludge as Alternate Cover stockpiled and thin spread on
waste surface

- With increased acceptance, excess material will be thin spread,
mixed with other incoming waste streams, and compacted

\
BURNS\\MSDONNELL

Shamrock Landfill Paper Sludge Management
Practices

&
BURNS N\MSDONNELL
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Shamrock Landfill Paper Sludge Management
Practices

\
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Paper Sludge at Canyon Waste Management

\
BURNS\\MSDONNELL
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Paper Sludge at Canyon Waste Management

& o
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Shamrock Landfill Extended Hours
Noise Concerns

- Initial Shamrock Landfill
Noise Study (July 2012)

Completed between Sunday at 8PM
to Monday at 3PM (overnight)

Landfill equipment trials operated
throughout the night

- Compactor, dozer, truck with
backup alarm, truck without backup
alarm

Noise exceedances observed
attributed to trains and an SUV driving
through the neighborhood

-

Thresholds would not be exceeded
with nighttime operations even with
future expansion

>
BURNS QMEDONNELL
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Shamrock Landfill Extended Hours
Noise Concerns

- Secondary Shamrock Landfill

Noise Study (June 2015)

Conducted during daytime operations

Modeling conducted concluded that
during active operations State Standard
Noise Levels achieved at 390-650 feet
from operations (Worst-Case Scenario)

Nearest residence is approximately
2500 feet from operations

Noise observed in residential area from
highway noise, wind-related noise, noise
from wildlife (birds) and human activities

Faint backup beeper occasionally
audible during monitoring (R1)

* Traffic noise from |-35 dominant

BURNS\\MQDONNELL 28

Shamrock Landfill Extended Hours

Noise Concerns

- Trial extended hours winter months 2014-2015
* Monday through Saturday 7AM - 5PM; Sunday Noon — 4 PM

- No noise complaints on record

&
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Shamrock Landfill Financial
Assurance/Contingency Action Fund

- Current financial assurance addresses Closure, Post-Closure
(PC) and Contingency Actions (CA)
¢ $2,287,671 current value for Closure, PC, CA
* Current Contingency Actions:

- Leachate Spill; Erosion/Embankment Repair; Cover Damage; Grass
Fire/Revegetation; Leachate Collection System Repair; Waste Excavation and
Relocation; Groundwater Contamination Analysis; Groundwater
Containment/Extraction System; Groundwater Treatment; Groundwater
Extraction/Containment Operating Costs; Assessment Monitoring

- Financial Assurance mechanism

» Standby Trust and Surety Bonds guaranteeing payment

- Recommend adding contingency costs for landfill gas
exceedances and odor control to MPCA permit

\
BURNS \\MSDONNELL

Shamrock Landfill Post-Closure Use

~ Landfill life capacity expected to expire 2048 with revised
incoming tonnages

- Per CUP, 5 years prior to closure (approx. 2043) an End Use
Plan shall be agreed upon between the City/Owner

~ Other closed landfills with LFG control have been used for:
» Green Space
* Energy Recovery
* Parks/Trails
* Golf Courses
* Wildlife Habitats
* Remote Control (RC) Mode! Aircraft Field

3
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Landfill End Use

& e
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Questions?

Fred Doran, PE

fdoran @burnsmcd.com

O 24
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Office: 952.656.3616
Mobile: 952.290.6334

10/2/2017
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